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TABLE K3. —Incidental Expenses of Secondary Departments, 1923.

Secondary-school Boards.

TABLE K4.—Number of Pupils holding Free Places and Scholarships in Secondary Schools during

the Last Term, 1923.
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Total Cost.
Cost per

Unit
of Roll

Number,
1/3/24.

Whangarei High School
Auckland Boys' Grammar School ..

Auckland Girls' Grammar School ..

Thames High School .. ..

Hamilton High School
New Plymouth Boys' High Sohool
New Plymouth Girls' High School..
Wanganui Girls'College ..

Palmerston North Boys' High School
Palmerston North Girls' High School
Napier Boys' High Sohool
Napier Girls' High School
Gisborne H igh School
Dannevirke High Sohool..
Wairarapa High School
Wellington Boys'College
Wellington ({iris' College
Marlborough High School

£

456-89
2,728-67
2,197-25

325-77
950-34
712-91
354-68
808-59
702-89
419-42
407-2
388-44
629-32
251-54
638-97

1,744-94
1,575-37

478-88

£

1-60
2-28
2-27
1-94
2-48
2-26
2 05
3-22
2-20
2-13
1-60
2-11
1-60
1-80
2-74
2-19
2-01
1-86

Cost per
Unit

'total Cost, of Itoll
Number,
1/3/24.

Nelson Boys' College
Nelson Girls' College
Rangiora High School
Christchurch Boys' High School
Christchurch Girls' High School
Ashburton High School ..

Timaru Boys' High School
Timaru Girls' High School
Waitaki Boys' High School
Waitaki Girls' High School
Otago Boys' High School
Otago Girls' High School
Goro High School
Southland Boys' High School
Southland Girls' High School

£ £

962-85 3-02
003-00 2-65
442-03 2-73
933-26 1-70

1,155-54 2-18
47054 2-52
782-71 2-78
518-29 2-79
022-47 2-20
422-96 2-61

1,175-27 1-88
930-34 1-94
546-21 2-35
350-41 1-21
382-99 1-24

All schools 26,070-99 2-15

Number of Holders of Governmen
Free Places.

— 1

National-
scholarship Holders

(tncluded
In Column 4).
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School.
-

Junior. Senior. Total. Junior. Senior.

(I) (2) (3) (4) (5) («) (7) (8)

A. Seco;mdary 8a tools.
Whangarei High School
Auckland Boys' Grammar School
Mount Albert Boys' Grammar School
Auckland Girls' Grammar School
Epsom Girls' Grammar School
Thames High School
Hamilton High School
New Plymouth Boys' High School
New Plymouth Girls' High School
Wanganui Girls' College
Palmerston North Boys' High School
Palmerston North Girls' High School
Napier Boys' High Sohool
Napier Girls' High School
Gisborne High School .. ...

Dannevirke High School
Wairarapa High School
Wellington Boys' College
Wellington Girls' High School ..

Marlborough High School
Nelson Boys' Collego
Nelson Girls' Collego
Rangiora High School
Christchurch Boys' High School
Christchurch Girls' High School
Ashburton High School
Timaru Boys' High School
Timaru Girls' High School
Waitaki Boys' High School
Waitaki Girls' High School
Otago Boys' High School
Otago Girls' High School
Gore High School
Southland Boys' High School
Southland Girls' High School

201
503
214
367
279
115
237
176
123
152
185
131
160
109

256
85

166
273
497
161
172
146
94

291
317
119
162
122
116
91

366
296
154
171
182 j

50
204

72
105
100
45
88
76
30
67
76
44
68
47
76
28
46

428
232

54
83
02
38

162
165
56
77
64
91
43

142
128
59
83
91

251
707
286
472
385
160
325
252
153
219
261
175
228
156
332
113
212
701
729
215
255
208
132
453
482
175
239
186
207
137
508
424
213
254
273

6
56
20
17
8
8

11
9
4
9
8
8

12
8
8
9
4

31
17
4 '

3
8
3

12
11
10

14
6
8
5

25
18

3
17
9

2
18
2

II
8
4
8
4
1

3
4
2
2
1
3
3
2

23
13
3
8
3

13
2
6
2

■i

4
I
1
1

12
4

9
3
3
7

11
10

1

i

25
8
2

14

*4 "i

13
6
3
3
4

ii
5

*2 I

B. Enndowed Sc hools.
I
I

18
40

Wanganui Collegiate School
Christ's Collego Grammar School

Totals .. .. .. 7,192 3,286 10,478 409 190 114 92
. I
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