## TABLE K3.-INCIDENTAL EXPENSES OF SECONDARY DEPARTMENTS, 1923.

## Secondary-school Boards.

	Total Cost.	Cost per Unit of Roll Number, 1/3/24.		Total Cost.	Cost per Unit of Roll Number, 1/3/24.
	£	£		£	£
Whangarei High School	456.89	1.60	Nelson Boys' College	. 962-85	3.02
Auckland Boys' Grammar School	2,728.67	2.28	Nelson Girls' College	. 603.00	2.65
Anckland Girls' Grammar School	2.197.25	2.27	Rangiora High School	. 442.03	2.73
Thames High School	325.77	1.94	Christchurch Boys' High School .	. 933·26	1.70
Hamilton High School	950·34	2.48	Christchurch Girls' High School .	. 1,155-54	2.18
New Plymouth Boys' High School	<b>712</b> .91	2.26	Ashburton High School	. 470 54	2.52
New Plymouth Girls' High School	354.68	2.05	Timarn Boys' High School .	. 782.71	2.78
Wanganui Girls' College	808.59	3.22	Timaru Girls' High School .	. 518-29	2.79
Palmerston North Boys' High School	702.89	2.20	Waitaki Boys' High School .	. 622.47	2.26
Palmerston North Girls' High School	419.42	2.13	Waitaki Girls' High School .	. 422.96	2.61
Napier Boys' High School	407.2	1.60	Otago Boys' High School .	. 1,175.27	1.88
Napier Girls' High School	388.44	2.11	Otago Girls' High School .	. 930-34	1.94
Gisborne High School	629.32	1.60	Gore High School	. 546-21	2.35
Dannevirke High School	251.54	1.80	Southland Boys' High School .	. 350.41	1.21
Wairarapa High School	638-97	2.74	Southland Girls' High School	. 382.99	1.24
Wellington Boys' College	1,744.94	2.19			
Wellington Girls' College	1.575.37	2.01	All schools	. 26,070.99	2.15
Marlborough High School	478.88	1· <b>8</b> 6			

## TABLE K 4.—NUMBER OF PUPILS HOLDING FREE PLACES AND SCHOLARSHIPS IN SECONDARY SCHOOLS DURING THE LAST TERM, 1923.

School.			Holders of Free Places.	Governmen	National- scholarship Holders (Included in Column 4).		Private and Foundation Scholarship and Bursary Holders (also included in Column 4).	Private Scholarship and Free-place Holders for included in Column 4).
		Junior.	Senior.	Total.	Junior.	Senior.	Private s S c h c Bursa (also Colun	Privat and Holder in Coli
(1)		(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
		A Seco	ndary Sch	ools				
Whangarei High School		201	1 50	251	6	2	1	1
Auckland Boys' Grammar School		503	204	707	56	18	13	-
Mount Albert Boys' Grammar School		214	72	286	20	2	2	••
Auckland Girls' Grammar School	••	367	105	472	17	n 1	6	••
	••	279	105	385	8	8	2	••
Epsom Girls' Grammar School	••	115	45	160	8	4		••
Thames High School	••	237	88	325	11	8	••	••
Hamilton High School	••				9		3	••
New Plymouth Boys' High School	••	176	76	252		4	••	••
New Plymouth Girls' High School	••	123	30	153	4	1	••	••
Wanganui Girls' College	••	152	67	219	9	3	•:	••
Palmerston North Boys' High School	••	185	76	261	8	4	4	••
Palmerston North Girls' High School	•••	131	44	175	8	2	1	••
Napier Boys' High School	•••	160	68	228	12	2	1	••
Napier Girls' High School	•••	109	47	156	8	1	1	••
Gisborne High School		256	76	332	8	3	••	••
Dannevirke High School	•••	85	<b>28</b>	113	9	3	••	••
Wairarapa High School	•••	166	46	212	4	2	••	
Wellington Boys' College		273	428	701	31	23	12	••
Wellington Girls' High School		497	232	72 <b>9</b>	17	13	4	
Marlborough High School		161	54	215	4	3	••	· 1
Nelson Boys' College		172	83	255	3	8	9	
Nelson Girls' College		146	<b>62</b>	208	8	3	3	
Rangiora High School		94	38	132	3		3	
Christchurch Boys' High School		291	162	453	12	5	7	2
Christchurch Girls' High School		317	165	482	11	8	11	-
Ashburton High School		119	56	175	10	2	10	
Timaru Boys' High School		162	77	239	14	14		••
Timaru Girls' High School		122	64	186	6		4	
Waitaki Boys' High School		116	91	207	8	··-4	••	••
Waitaki Girls' High School		94	43	137	5			••
Otago Boys' High School	1	366	142	508	25	13	ii	••
Otago Girls' High School	••	296	142	424	18	6	5	••
		154	59	213	3	3		••
	••	171	83	213	17	3	••	· • •
Southland Boys' High School	•••	182	91	254 273	9	3 4	2	••
Southand Girls High Sensor	•• (	104	91	213	9 (	*	4	••
. :		B. <i>En</i>	dowed Scl	hools.				
Wanganui Collegiate School	1	••	••	•• 1	•• 1	•• 1		18
Christ's College Grammar School	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	40
Totals	••	7,192	3,286	10,478	409	190	114	62